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49th CITRUS CUP REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Presented by the

Florida Morgan Horse Association
OFFICIALS

ShOW MaANAGEI/CRQIN. ..ottt naes Alicia Davis, FL

SROW SEECIETANY ..ottt bbb b aeses Carlie Evans, FL
(352)215-0710 - email -sehorsehows@gmail.com
TUAGEL .ottt sns s Shirley O'Gorman, FL

Opp over Fences JUAGe........ oottt

STRWAPR. ...ttt cee et e eee e es et eee e eet e eessee s essee s eeseen s eesse s een s eseene

Charlotte Trentelman, FL

reveen.Kristin Claffee, FL

ACAAEMY JUAGE..........oooiveiriee ettt i nss e nnnee e 1AMIE JOMNSON, FL

e Sally Struss, FL

ANNOUNCE ...ttt ettt ettt eae et ete et eseess e st essesbessessensensensensessensensensensensensessensensensan Eric lasker', FL

QI .ot e e e e e e eveeeueaen oeeeeseeeeeessees st eeaeseassenaan seneseen et et esee et eenesseneeeenneaseararan Sean Norris, FL

Veterinarian ONn Call ...

Peterson Smith, Ocala FL

MUSICIAN <.ttt ettt ettt Jerry Rodgers, GA

PROTOGIAPNEI ...ttt
PAAAOCK MASTEI ...t ottt ettt ettt et

Sarah Bennett Peerce, NC
cermeennn.Mary Brannon , FL

RING MASTEI ...ttt et John McDonald, FL

Dressage RiNG STeWard ... s

e @Ckie Finlayson, FL

Carriage Cones JUAGE..........c..ccuuruiururieuriieeineieiseie et seesse s sssse s ssssssesnses Kacy Tipton-Fashik, FL

€arriage Coordinator. ... iieereris ettt s st st
OVEr FENCes COOrAINATON ... e eeeeeseee e es et e s et e es e ees e

HOSPITAIITY ..ottt vttt e s et e

e Ellen Ettinger, FL
crerrannnOannon Roddas, FL
v Mary Jo Schmidt



Veterinarian on Call

' PelersonSmith

Equine Hospital + Complete Care

In case of an equine

emergency, please call:

Q¢ 352-237-6151

Hotels

The Riding Academy at WEC
Rates starting at $209

866-478-9267

Campgrounds at WEC
Citrus Cup rate $85 per night

See FMHA.net or Citrus Cup Facebook page for hotel links






PERPETUAL AND CHALLENGE TROPHIES

CARRIAGE HIGH POINT AWARD- Brad Hammond Trophy

Donated in 2000 by the Florida Morgan Horse Association in his honor. Brad was an ac-
tive member of the FMHA, held a director’s position for many years, and was one of the crea-
tive forces for the club.

Roselyn Superstar Perpetual Trophy ROAD HACK

Donated in 2000 by Glenn and Anne Winograd to honor Glenn’s long-time friend Rose-
lyn Superstar.

The Rockingham Katrina Perpetual Trophy WESTERN PLEASURE LADIES

Donated in 2004 in honor of the outstanding western pleasure mare — Rockingham
Katrina.

The Dressage High Score Perpetual Trophy

Donated in 2003 by Karl and Beth Pridgen. Presented annually to the Dressage High
Score Rider

Lora Dunlap Western Dressage Perpetual Trophy WESTERN DRESSAGE HIGH SCORE

Donated in 2015 by West Coast Morgans in honor of Lora Dunlap, the driving force of
Morgan Western Dressage in Florida. The trophy will be awarded to the highest scored ride.

October Dancer Perpetual Trophy CLASSIC PLEASURE SADDLE ADULT CHAMPIONSHIP
Donated by Freedom Acres presented to honor October Dancer

Flintlock Sgt Pepper Perpetual Trophy WESTERN PLEASURE JR. EXHITOR CHAMPIONSHIP
Donated in 1998 by the Wittman family of Sarasota in memory of Pepper.

Raindrop’s Chisum Perpetual Trophy ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

Donated in 2023 by Alicia and Ron Davis Raindrop Farm in honor of, Raindrop’s Chisum,
their multi champion English Pleasure horse

Citrus Cup Perpetual Trophy ENGLISH PLEASURE JR. EXHIBITOR CHAMPIONSHIP
Donated by the Citrus Cup.



PERPETUAL AND CHALLENGE TROPHIES con’t

The Lakeview’s Dandy Perpetual Trophy WALK/TROT SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION CHAMPION
Donated in 2003 by Patti and Leslie Crowe in honor of their beloved Dandy, who carried
many beginning riders to championships.

The Daniel Ligas Perpetual Trophy HUNTER PLEASURE JR. EXHIBITOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Donated in 2001 by Jo, Carey, Ashley & Mackenzie Ligas in loving memory of Dan Ligas,
who taught his girls to put your heart into all you do.

Notfield Don Dancer Perpetual Trophy CLASSIC PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
Donated by Grace Ann Glavin.
Joseph Kessler Perpetual Trophy HUNTER PLEASURE AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP

Donated in 1999 by Amy and Lindsay Bofman in memory of their father and grandfa-
ther, Pop Joey, who taught them that sportsmanship is the key ingredient to being a great
competitor!

Helen Wallace Perpetual Trophy CLASSIC PLEASURE SADDLE JR EXHIBITOR CHAMPIONSHIP
Donated by the FMHA in her honor. Helen was an active member of the FMHA, holding
the office of club secretary/ treasurer and Citrus Cup secretary for many years.

The Conky Paquette Price Challenge Trophy MORGAN PARK SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP

Dedicated to Conky’s passion for the Morgan park horse. Conky always described the
park horse as a beautiful Morgan trotting free across a field, blowing and snorting and holding
their tail high while the imagined rider sat astride. That horse was her ideal and the park
class her excitement.

Great Oaks Ashmon Perpetual Trophy ENGLISH PLEASURE AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP

Donated in 1984 by Alicia and Ron Davis of Raindrop Farm to honor Great Oaks
Ashmon, known to his friends as Blondie, was a multi-champion pleasure horse. His many
wins included both the Amateur and Open Championships at the Citrus Cup



1. USEF Membership Statement: Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regu-

lar Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced
Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A non-member may participate as a handler, rider,
driver, owner, lessee, or agent at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions
and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from
the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and
academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level
tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes

2. USEF Fees: Every horse in this competition shall pay a $15.00 fee for Drugs and Medication and an $8.00 fee for USEF.

3. USEF Rules: EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE
BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

4. Arenas: Arenas have fiber or clay base footing. Arena measurements— WEC Grand Arena: 320" x 400; Indoor 1 171’ x 530’,
Indoor 4: 192’ x 525’ and Hunter 3 & 4 175’ x 300’.

5. Show Office: The Show Office will open on Tuesday April 22. Office hours will be posted on the office door.

6. Arrival Time: Stalls will be available Monday April 21 Horses may arrive early Sunday April 20 with additional fee and arrange-
ments through Alicia. All stalls have doors and are permanent concrete stalls with stable comfort mattress systems and fans in a
climate controlled barn, 11°X11’. Stalls may not be occupied by more than one horse at a time. Damage: Exhibitors will be financial-
ly responsible for any damage to their stalls on the premises. Do not put nails in the sidewalls. Stalls must be vacated in their origi-
nal condition. Stalls may not be structurally altered in any way. All damages that WEC charges Citrus Cup Horse Show will be billed
back to the trainer. This charge will automatically be added to your final invoice through the horse show office. Charges from WEC
billed to Citrus Cup for the removal of lumber or other items used for decorating purposes will be billed to the trainer following
the show.

7. Campers, RV Slips, Golf Carts: Reserve only through World Equestrian Center at www.worldequestriancenter.com. Golf Carts—
World Equestrian Center - Rent Golf Carts Today! (wecgolfcarts.com) RV Rentals—World Equestrian Center—Ocala
(windsurfercrs.com). Links available on our website at www.FMHA.net under Citrus Cup.

8. Dogs/Animals Leash Requirements: Dogs must be kept on a leash at all times while on the property. Any dog that is deemed ag-
gressive by WEC Staff or security will be asked to be removed from the property or put away in the owner’s residence. No dogs are
allowed in working arenas at any time during the week of Citrus Cup.

9. Entries: Pre Entries must be postmarked, completed on line or emailed by April 1, 2025. No dressage or Trail entries accepted
after April 1,2025 Entries postmarked after that date will be charged an additional $50.00 per horse post entry fee. Entries must
be accompanied by full payment in order to be processed. Open checks mailed in with entries are acceptable. Entries must be
properly made on the official entry form.



10. Fees:

SEAll FEO...cevvrrereeereerrneeeteeccrneeeeeesessnneeessssssnnneeeessssnnneneeenennns 92 50.00 per stall

OffiCE FEE...uuueeeeiriiernereeeeeecrrreeeerececrnneeeessssssneeeesessssnnneeeeneeens 350,00 per horse

USEF D/M FEE...cuuuuiiirrereeeieiritennnesereeessnsesssesssssssssssssessnnnsnnns $23.00 per horse

Early move in fee (before Monday April 21) .........ccccueunenee.. $35 per stall per day

POSt ENtry FEE.....ciiiiiiiiiiriieeeennnnnnnssssssssssssssssesessssssssssnnnnes $50.00 per horse if entered after 4/1/2025.

11. Feed and Bedding: All feed and bedding must be ordered through Stallinfo.net at least 24 hours in advance to guarantee deliv-
ery prior to arrival. No outside shavings deliveries permitted.

12. Health Requirements: WEC requires a 14-day health certificate or statement of health ,including in-state horses. Florida regula-
tions require that all equine be covered by official interstate health certificates or statement of health issued by a licensed veteri-
narian, showing that the animals are free from any symptoms of any infectious or communicable disease. The certificate shall in-
clude the name of the owner and address, destination in Florida, number of horses examined, the name, registration number (s), if
any, tattoo, if any, sex, age, rectal temperature, color and markings of each animal listed. Health certificates will become void after
30 days from issue. Health certificates must show animals to be negative to an equine infectious anemia test within the past 12
months. Date of test and approved laboratory must be shown on health certificate. Horses entering the grounds must be accompa-
nied by documentation of Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within 6 months prior
to entering the stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request by
Competition Management. Documentation should consist of one of the following methods mentioned below. The frequency of the
vaccine administration should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s recommendations. It is recommended that vac-
cines are administered by a veterinarian. 2. In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by
Competition Management, must provide documentation from the veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received
the vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of vaccine administration. 3. In the caser of vaccines administered by a person
other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor upon request by Competition Management, must provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase
which is signed by the owner or agent with care, custody, and control of the horse; name, serial number and expiration date of the
vaccine; and date of vaccine administration. 4. In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a
history of adverse reactions, the exhibitor, upon request from Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinari-
an on official letterhead stating that the horse in question cannot be vaccinated due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures
taken twice daily for the seven days prior to entering the competition grounds. These horses must also have their temperatures
taken and logged twice daily while on the competition grounds. The log of temperatures should be provided to the Competition
Management, steward or technical delegate when requested. 5. Competition Management may not amend or enhance vaccination
requirements without prior approval of the Veterinary Committee.

13. The age for Junior Exhibitors and Masters will be based on their age as of December 1, 2024.

14. Sharps Containers: Sharps Containers (USEFGR1210.4) Competition Management shall place a minimum of one sharps contain-
er per fifty occupied stalls for disposal of needles and other disposable sharp instruments in convenient locations in barns housing
competition horses.



15. Motorized Vehicle Statement: Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehi-
cle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to,
golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a
valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a
valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor oper-
ating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from
that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those responsible for the child committing the offense.
Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and managementin their
sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single
wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed
“unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual
who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable and may
be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this
rule.

16. Officials: In the event that due to illness or failure of a show official to attend this show or perform his duties, the Show Com-
mittee reserves the right to substitute a Show Official. No one shall approach or contact a Judge with regard to a decision unless
they first obtain permission from the Show Steward who may arrange an appointment with the Judge at a proper time and place.

17. PA System: Due to unforeseen problems with any mechanical device, the PA System and class calls over that system are consid-
ered a courtesy. The exhibitor is responsible to have his horse at the gate at the prescribed time. While every effort will be made to
maintain a working PA System, no refund will be made, section changed, or protest upheld on the basis of a PA failure.

18. Refunds: All fees (except to the Show Secretary) will be returned with a signed and dated Doctor or Veterinarian’s Certificate
on letterhead. All refunds will be mailed within 30 days following the show.

19. Registration/Membership Requirements: Copies of Registration papers showing proof of ownership, along with all required
membership cards should be submitted when the entries are submitted. If that is not possible, copies must be presented to the
show office upon check in.

20. Returned checks/Declined Credit Cards: A $100.00 fee will be assessed to each non negotiable check received by the show. A
$50.00 fee will be assessed for each declined credit card. It is the responsibility of the trainer to provide valid credit cards when
making the entries. If management must avail itself of the remedies available under the USEF Rules an additional $100.00 penalty
will be assessed for a total of $200.00/$150.00 (maximum). During the show an open check or credit card must be on file in the
show office for any additions/changes made during the show. Accounts will be closed out following the show and receipts emailed
to the trainer.

21. Safe Sport Requirements: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor
athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competi-
tion. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Prevention
Policies. More information about these can be found at www.usef.org

22. Security: WEC 24 hour Security: 352-414-7960



DIRECTIONS: Exit I-75 Highway 40 Proceed
West World Equestrian Center entrance is
on the right—continue straight to Arena 6

All horses stabled in Barn X
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SAFE SPORT STATEMENT: Effective
immediately, any competition with the start date
of September 1, 2020 and later will be required
to include the following Safe Sport statement in
the Rules and Regulation section of the prize
list: Reminder: All USEF Life and Senlor Active
members, as well as participants who have
regular contact with minor athletes, are
required to comply with the U.S, Center for
SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to
participate in the competition. All participants
must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport
Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor
Athlete Abuse Prevention Pollcles. More
information about these can be found at
www.useforg.




WEDNESDAY, 4/23/2025 9:00 AM

400

401

402

403
404

Main Ring 10AM

49th CITRUS CUP REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW
April 23-26,2025

Obstacle Driving — Timed Competition- OTAB
10 minute break — walk course
Obstacle Driving — Fault and Out- OTAB
10 minute walk course
Obstacle Driving — Double Jeopardy — OTAB
10 minute break — walk course
Obstacle Driving -Pick Your Route-Open-Any breed
Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route Novice Horse—Any breed

1 MOR Trail Class - English or Western(warm-up area)
2. MOR Trail Class - English or Western — Gambler’s

Clléoic_e break WEDNESDAY, 4/23/2025 6:30 P.M.
MORGAN III‘\II“II-I AI;I?) 38 MOR Hunter Hack .
3 4 Year & Under Mare 39 Roadster Horse to Bike Open
4 Five Year & Over Mare 40 Carriage Dog Class Open to any breed
5 Grand Champion Mare 41 MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult & Jr Ex
g FF,ourS-(Year& &OUndeé ?(f,lding 42 MOR Pleasure Driving Three- & Four Year

ive Year ver Geldin, :
8 Grand Champion Gelding. . jj ;}Ig}l{eg} e 11:;’ - Ogel.‘ Wk
9 Four-Year-Old & Under Stallion ge Tlcasure Lriving - Working
10 Five Year & Over Stallion 45 MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
11 Grand Champion Stallion 46 MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor 13 and under
12. Western Morgan In Hand 47 ASB Park Pleasure Open
%i ﬁ:ﬁftseirc &E;ggih{npﬁfngqorgan In Hand 48 MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr Exhibitor 14-17
15 Grand Charr%pion Specialty In Hand 49 ASB Westem Pleasure Open
16. Justin Morgan Standard 50 ASB Five Gaited Amateur
17. Model Class — Open to any breed — any age 51 MOR Pleasure Driving
52 MOR Hunter Pleasure

15 minute break not to start before 1 PM 53 MOR Western Seat Eq
18 MOR W/T Western Pleasure 11& Under 54 ASB 3 GalFed Country P1 Driving Ama & Jr Ex
19 Single Hackney Pony Amateur 55 MOR English Pleasure Open
20 MOR Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider 56 MOR Western Pleasure Stallion & Geldings
21 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure — Amateur & Jr Ex 57 Single Harness Pony Amateur
22 MOR Western Pleasure Mares 58 MOR Park Saddle
23 USEEF English Pleasure Driving Open to any breed 59 MOR Junior Ex Classic P1 (if class41 is split).
24 MOR Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur 60 MOR English Pleasure Ladies
25 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure 61 TBA
26 MOR W/T Hunter Seat Pleasure 11 & Under
28 MOR UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under
29 USEEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat Open breed
30 MOR Hunter Pleasure Junior Horses
31 Ranch Riding Pleasure Open to any breed
32 MOR W/T Saddle Seat Pleasure 11 & Under
33 Opportunity Western Pleasure Open to any breed
34, Fine Harness Open to any breed
35 MOR Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
36 MOR Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur

37

TBA



THURSDAY, 4/24/2025 8:00 AM "
Sub Classes: A-Test 1, B-Test 2, C-Test 3 and D-Test 4

405
406
407
408
409
410
411

412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

Western Dressage Intro Level
Western Dressage Basic Level
Western Dressage Level 1
Western Dressage Level 2
Western Dressage Level 3
Western Dressage Level 4
Western Dressage TBA

Intro Level Test A

Intro Level Test B

Intro Level Test C

Training Level Test One

Training Level Test Two

Training Level Test Three

Training Level Test Three Amateur
First Level Test One

First Level Test Two

First Level Test Three

First Level Test Three Amateur
Second Level Test One

Second Level Test Two

Second Level Test Three

Third Level Test One

Third Level Test Two

Third Level Test Three

Test of Choice Intro — Fourth Level
AMHA Dressage Medal

15 minute break

431

MOR Sport Horse In Hand

15 minute break

Driven Dressage — USEF Carriage Pleasure Driving Dressage

432
433

434
435

TESTS

Carriage Dressage - Training Level CP Test 1 OTAB
Carriage Dressage - Training Level CP Test | AMA-
TEUR Open to any breed

Carriage Dressage Preliminary CP Test] OTAB
Carriage Dressage Intermediate CP Test 1 OTAB

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84.1
84.2
85
86
87
88.

f"' THURSDAY 4/24/2025 10:00 AM

MOR Pleasure Driving Two-Year-Old

MOR W/T Saddle Seat Equitation 11& Under
MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Mares

ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse

MOR Saddle Seat Equitation 17& under

MOR English Pleasure Three- & Four-Year-old
Single Hackney Pony Limit Pony

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Open breed
MOR W/T Western Seat Eq 11& under

MOR Classic Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse

MOR Western Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Am/ Jr
MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat Eq 13 & under
MOR Western Pleasure Limit Horse

MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat Eq 14-17

ASB Saddle Seat Eq 17 & Under

Single Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur/Jr Ex
MOR Pleasure Driving Amateur-Jr Exhibitor
ASB Three Gaited Park-Open

MOR W/T Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & under
AMHA Western Seat Medal

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

W/T Pleasure 12 & Under Open to any breed
ASB W/T Show Pleasure 12&under

Training Class -Open to any breed

Single Hackney Pony - Open

MOR Hunter Pleasure Amateur

TBA

THUSDAY, 4/24/2025 6:30 PM

89.
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Single Roadster Pony to Bike - Open

Carriage Pleasure Turn Out— Open to any breed
Carriage Pleasure Driving- Working OTAB
Saddle and Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion
MOR Western Pleasure Jr Exhibitor

Saddle Seat Equitation Adult

Saddle and Bridle Hunter Classic

MOR English Pleasure -Junior Exhibitor

MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Stallion/Gelding
Roadster Horse to Bike — Amateur
MOR Classic PL Driving

Saddle and Bridle ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
AMHA Hunter Seat on the Fla Medal
Roadster Pony Under Saddle — Junior Exhibitor
MOR Park Harness
ASB Three Gaited Amateur

MOR Working Hunter Under Saddle
ASB Show Pleasure Driving Amateur /Jr Ex
MOR English Pleasure Amateur
TBA



Friday 4/25/2025, 9:00 AM

109 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails 1°6” OTAB
110 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rail’6” OTAB
111 MOR Working Hunter Cross Rails
112 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter 2 OTAB
113 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter 2’OTAB
114 MOR Schooling Working Hunter 2°6
115 MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor 2°6”
116 Opportunity Working Hunter Open to any breed 2°6”
117 Opportunity Working Hunter Open to any breed 2°6”
118 AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal 2°6”
119 MOR Equitation Over Fences 2°6”
FRIDAY, 4/25/2025
To follow class119 but not before 10AM
120 MOR Fitting & Showmanship All Ages
(May be tied separately)
121 MOR Carriage Pleasure Turn Out
122.1  USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Adult
122.2  USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Jr Ex
123 MOR Carriage Driving Reinsmanship
124 Opportunity Western Pleasure Open CH — OTAB
125 MOR W/T Western Pleasure 11 & Under CH
126 W/T Pleasure 13-17 Open to any breed
127 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur
128 MOR Classic Saddle Seat Equitation
129 Carriage Driving Reinsmanship Open to any breed
130 Ranch Riding Pleasure CH Open to any Breed
131 English Pleasure Limit Rider Any Age — OTAB
132 MOR Hunter Pleasure Ladies
133 ASB W/T Equitation 12 & Under
134 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Am & Jr E
135 Single Harness Pony — Limit Pony
136 W/T Pleasure Open to any breed 18 & Over
137 MOR W/T Hunter Pleasure 11 & under CH
138 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
if class 134 split if necessary
139 MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Horse
140 MOR Road Hack
141 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure CH
142 MOR W/T Saddle Seat Pleasure CH
143 MOR Western Pleasure Ladies
144 TBA

30 min break

300
301
302
303

UPHA With Assistance

Exceptional Challenge Showmanship
Exceptional Challenge Walk/Trot Eq
UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup

FRIDAY
AFTER 303 BUT NOT BEFORE 6:30 PM

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Roadster Horse to Bike Open CH
MOR Park Saddle Junior Ex
Single Harness Pony Amateur CH
ASB Country Pleasure Driving CH
USEEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat CH OTAB
MOR Hunter Pleasure CH
Single Hackney Pony Amateur CH
AMHA Saddle Seat Medal
ASB Show Pleasure Driving CH
MOR Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor CH
MOR Park Harness CH
Fine Harness CH Open to any breed
MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr Ex CH
If class 167 Split necessary
MOR Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse CH
MOR English Pleasure CH
Single Roadster Pony to Bike OPEN CH
MOR Western Pleasure Open CH
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CH
Morgan Park Saddle Amateur
ASB Park Pleasure Open CH
ASB Western Pleasure Open CH
MOR Hunter Pleasure Youth
MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Amateur/Jr Ex CH



SATURDAY, 4/26/2025 8:00 A.M

168 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails OTAB
1’6”

169 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails OTAB
1’6”

170 MOR Working Hunter Cross Rails 1°6”

171 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter OTAB 2’

172 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter OTAB 2’

173 MOR Schooling Working Hunter 2’

174 MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor 2°6” CH

175 Opportunity Working Hunter 2°6” OTAB

176 MOR Equitation Over Fences CH 2°6”

SATURDAY, 4/26/2025

To follow class 176 but not before 10AM

177.1  W/T Pleasure 12 & under Open to any breed CH
177.2  ASB W/T Pleasure 12& Under CH

178 MOR W/T Western Seat Eq CH

179 MOR English Pleasure Jr. Horse CH

180 MOR Western Seat Equitation CH

181 MOR English PI Jr Ex if class 216 split necessary
182 MOR W/T Saddle Seat Equitation CH

183 ASB W/T 12 & under Equitation CH

184 MOR Western Pleasure Junior Horse CH

185 Hackney Pony PI Driving CH

186 MOR W/T Hunter Seat Equitation CH

187 MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse CH

188 W/T Pleasure 13-17 Open to any breed CH
189 W/T Pleasure 18& over Open to any breed CH
190 USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat CH OTAB
191 Single Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Ex CH
192 MOR Classic Saddle Seat Eq Ch

193 MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat EQ CH

194 ASB Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge

SATURDAY Academy 4/26/2025
After class 195 but not before noon

304. Lead Line

305 Walk Trot on the line 8 & under

305a Show Rider Showmanship WTC All Ages
305b Show Rider Equitation WTC All Ages
306 Showmanship Adult WTC

307 Equitation Adult WTC

308 Showmanship 14-17 WTC

309. Equitation 14-17 WTC

310 Showmanship 13 & Under WTC

311 Equitation 13 & Under WTC

312 Showmanship 14 & Over WT

313 Equitation 14 & Over WT

314 Showmanship 11-13 WT

315 Equitation 11-13 WT

316 Showmanship 9-10 WT

317 Equitation 9-10 WT

318 . Showmanship 7-8 WT

319. Equitation 7-8 WT

320 Showmanship 6& under WT

321 Equitation 6 & under WT

322 Hunt Seat Showmanship 14-17 WTC
323 Hunt Seat Equitation 14-17 WTC

324 Hunt Seat Showmanship 13 & Under WTC
325. Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under WTC
326. Hunt Seat Showmanship 14 & Over WT
327 Hunt Seat Equitation 14 & Over WT

328 Hunt Seat Showmanship 11-13 WT

329 Hunt Seat Equitation 11-13 WT

330 Hunt Seat Showmanship 10 & Under WT
331 Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under WT
332 Western Seat Showmanship Any Age WJL
333 Western Seat Equitation Any Age WJL
334 Western Seat Showmanship Any Age WJ
335 Western Seat Equitation Any Age WJ
336 Academy Showmanship Driving

337. Academy WTC Championship

338. Academy WT Championship

SATURDAY, 4/26/2025 6:30 P.M.

195 MOR Hunter Pleasure Junior Ex CH

196 Roadster Horse Under Saddle Ch

197 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur CH
198 Single Hackney Pony Open Ch

199 MOR Classic Pleasure Driving CH

200 MOR Hunter Pleasure Amateur CH

201 ASB Three Gaited Park Open CH

202 MOR Pleasure Driving Amateur & Jr Ex CH
203 ASB Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under CH
204 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake

205 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult CH

206 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure CH
207 MOR Pleasure Driving CH

208 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure CH
209 MOR Western Pleasure Amateur CH

210 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake

211 USEF English Pleasure Driving CH OTAB
212 MOR Saddle Seat Equitation CH

213 MOR Park Saddle CH

214 ASB 5 Gaited Stake

215 Single Harness Pony Open CH

216 MOR English Pleasure Amateur- Jr Ex CH



MORGAN DIVISION

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving
71 Classic Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse
99 Classic Pleasure Driving

199 Classic Pleasure Driving Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in
any class in this section)

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle

Cross entering is allowed in other English Pleasure sections.
Adult
41 Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult and Junior Exhibitor
59 Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Ex IF CLASS 41 SPLIT NECESSARY
139 Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Horse
167 Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship Adult and Junior Exhibitor (to be eligible, horses must have been
entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)
157  Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr Ex Ch IF CLASS 167 SPLIT NECESSARY

Morgan Dressage

Dressage High Score Rider Award, Dressage Reserve High Score Rider Award will be presented to the dressage
riders with the highest and second highest scores. Previous winners (horse/rider) must have moved up a level to be
eligible for the 2025 high score award.

412 Intro Level Test A

413 Intro Level Test B 423  Second Level Test One

414  Intro Level Test C 424 Second Level Test Two

415  Training Level Test One 425 Second Level Test Three

416  Training Level Test Two 426 Third Level Test One

417  Training Level Test Three 427 Third Level Test Two

418 Training Level Test Three Amateur 428 Third Level Test Three

419 First Level Test One 429 Test of Choice Intro— Fourth Level

420 First Level Test Two
421 First Level Test Three
422 First Level Test Three Amateur



Morgan English Pleasure

Junior Horse

67 English Pleasure — Junior Horse (3 and 4 year old )
179  English Pleasure Junior Horse Championship

(To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged class 67)

Open

55 English Pleasure
60 English Pleasure Ladies
159  English Pleasure Championship

(To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division)

Amateur

96. English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
107 English Pleasure Amateur
216  English Pleasure Championship—Amateur and Junior Exhibitor

(To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 96 or 107)
181 English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor CH IF CLASS 216 SPLIT NECESSARY

Equitation
82 AMHA Western Seat Medal

101 AMHA Hunter Seat on the Flat Medal
118  AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal
152 AMHA Saddle Seat Medal
430  AMHA Dressage Medal
UPHA
28 UPHA Challenge Cup
Saddle Seat

66 Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
212 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship
(To be eligible, riders must have been entered, shown and judged in class 66 or 152 )

Classic Saddle Seat

(NOTE: In accordance with USEF Rules, riders in these classes may not show in any other class in the Saddle Seat Sec-
tion, at said competition, except the AMHA Medal class and the UPHA class.)

128 Classic Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
192 Classic Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

(To be eligible, riders must have been entered, shown and judged in class 28,128, or 152.)



53
180

74
76
193

119

176

Morgan Equitation con’t

Western Seat
Western Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
Western Seat Equitation Championship
(To be eligible, riders must have been entered, shown and judged in class 53 or 82.)

Hunter Seat on the Flat

Hunter Seat on the Flat Equitation — 13 & Under

Hunter Seat on the Flat Equitation — 14-17

Hunter Seat on the Flat Equitation Championship (To be eligible, riders
must have been entered, shown and judged in class 74,76, or 101.)

Hunter Seat Over Fences

Morgan Equitation Over Fences

Morgan Equitation over Fences CH To be eligible , riders must have shown in class 1180r119

Morgan In—Hand

Mares In Hand Stallions In Hand

Four Year Old & Under Filly 9 Four & Under Colts

Five Year & Over Mare 10 Five Year & Over Stallion
Grand Champion Mare 11 Grand Champion Stallion
Gelding In Hand Specialty In Hand

Four & Younger Gelding 12 Western Morgan In Hand

Five Year & Over Gelding 13 Classic-English-Park In Hand
Grand Champion Gelding 14 Hunter Morgan In Hand

15 Grand Champion Specialty

16 Justin Morgan Standard



30
187

35
52
132
150

166

20
24
87
200

46
48
195

140

44
121
123
431

Morgan Hunter Pleasure

Junior Horse
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible,
horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 30)
Open
Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
Hunter Pleasure
Hunter Pleasure Ladies
Hunter Pleasure Championship (To be eligible, horses must
have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division)
Youth
Hunter Pleasure Youth Stake
Amateur
Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider
Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur
Hunter Pleasure Amateur

Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in
this section and Class 132 if ridden by an amateur.)

Junior Exhibitor
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — 13 & Under
Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — 14-17

Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class
in this section.)

Morgan Miscellaneous
MOR Road Hack

Trail Class - English or Western. To be shown individually over and through a course of six to eight obstacles. Courses to
include a walk, trot/jog, and canter/lope.

Trail Class - English or Western - Gambler’s Choice. To be shown individually over and through a course of six to
eight obstacles. Courses to include a walk, trot/jog, and canter/lope. 2 minute time limit

Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving Working

Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving —Turnout

Morgan Carriage Reinsmanship

Sport Horse In Hand -To be shown on the triangle according to DR209 Dressage Division



120

103
155

58

146
163
213

42
62
158

51
207

79
202

Morgan Miscellaneous Con’t

Fitting & Showmanship

(To be judged on fitting as evidenced by grooming and conditioning ,and
in-hand, both standing and then at a walk and trot on the line.)

All Ages

Morgan Park Harness

Park Harness
Park Harness Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 103)
Morgan Park Saddle
Park Saddle Open
Park Saddle —Jr. Exhibitor
Park Saddle Amateur
Park Saddle Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been
entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.)

Morgan Pleasure Driving

Junior Horse
Pleasure Driving Three— and Four Year-Old
Pleasure Driving Two-Year-Old

Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in
this section.)

Open
Pleasure Driving
Pleasure Driving Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this
division)
Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

Pleasure Driving Amateur /Junior Ex

Pleasure Driving Amateur/Junior Ex Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in
class 79)



18
125
32
142
26
137

63
182
70
178
81
186

72
184

22
56
75
143
161

36
45
64
97
209

Morgan Walk/Trot

Pleasure

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure - 11 & Under
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 11&Under CH

Walk /Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure 11& Under
Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure 11& Under CH

Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 11 & Under

Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 11 & Under CH

Equitation

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 11& Under

Walk Trot Saddle Seat Equitation CH

Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation - 11 & Under

Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation—11& Under CH
Walk/Trot Hunter Seat Equitation - 11 & Under

Walk/Trot Hunter Seat Equitation CH

Morgan Western Pleasure

Junior Horse
Western Pleasure Jr. Horse
Western Pleasure Jr. Horse Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 72)
Open
Western Pleasure Mare
Western Pleasure Stallion and Gelding
Western Pleasure Limit Horse
Western Pleasure Ladies
Western Pleasure Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this
division)
Amateur
Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur
Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
Western Pleasure Amateur Mares
Western Pleasure Amateur Stallions & Geldings

Western Pleasure Amateur Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any Class
in this section or Class 143if shown by an amateur.)



93
154

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE CON”T

Junior Exhibitor
Western Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — 17 & Under

Western Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Championship (To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged inclass 93

Morgan Working Hunter

NOTE: These 6 classes count towards Morgan Working Hunter High Point

38

105

111
170
114
173
115
174

38,105,111,171,114,174

Ist place - 5 points; 2nd place - 3 points; 3rd place - 2 points; 4th place - 1 point.

In case of a tie the highest placing in class 105 will be the winner.

MOR Hunter Hack Open

(To be shown with hunter style equipment and attire. Martingales prohibited. To include two fences not to exceed 2'3".)

MOR Working Hunter Under Saddle (To be shown with hunter style equipment and attire. Martingales prohibited. To be
shown at a walk, trot, canter and hand gallop. To be judged on performance, manners, type and conformation.)

MOR Working Hunter Cross rails ( To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 1.6”)
MOR Working Hunter Cross rails To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 1.6”)
MOR Schooling Working Hunter (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2”)
MOR Schooling Working Hunter To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2”)
Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2'6".)

Working Hunter Jr Exhibitor CH

MORGAN WESTERN DRESSAGE
WDAA

For the following sub-classes. please indicate

A-Test 1, B-Test 2, C-Test 3 and D-Test 4

405
406
407
408
409
410
411

Western Dressage Intro Level Open Breed
Western Dressage Basic Level Open Breed
Western Dressage Level One Open Breed
Western Dressage Level Two Open Breed
Western Dressage Level Three Open Breed
Western Dressage Level Four-Open Breed

Western Dressage TBA



78

&9

160

102
191

39

98

145

196

ROADSTER PONY USEF HK

Single Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur /Jr Ex
Single Roadster Pony to Bike Open

Single Roadster Pony Open CH
Must have entered shown and judged in any class in this division

Roadster Pony Under Saddle
Roadster Pony Under Saddle CH
Must have entered shown and judged in class 102

ROADSTER HORSE USEF RD

Roadster to Bike Open
Roadster to Bike Amateur

Roadster Horse to Bike Championship
Must have entered, shown & judged in class 39

Roadster Under Saddle Championship —Stake



50
214

25
162

104
204

80
201

210

134
138
208

73
73.1
206

133
183

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED DIVISION

ASB Five Gaited
ASB Five Gaited Amateur
ASB Five Gaited Open Stake (No qualifying needed.)

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CH
ASB Three Gaited
ASB Three Gaited — Amateur
ASB Three Gaited Open Stake (No qualifying needed.)

ASB Three Gaited Park

ASB Three Gaited Park — Open
ASB Three Gaited Park CH

ASB Fine Harness

ASB Fine Harness Open Stake ( No qualifying needed)

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure — Amateur— Jr Ex (Will split if necessary)

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Junior Ex CLASS 134 split if necessary
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure CH

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure — Amateur/Jr. Ex (Will split if necessary )
ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Junior Ex split if necessary
ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure CH

ASB Walk Trot
ASB Walk Trot EQ 12 and under
ASB Walk Trot EQ 12 and under CH



106
153

54
148

77
203
94

205

49

100
127
165
197

21
95
141
194

47
65
164

84.2
177.2

ASB Show Pleasure Driving
ASB Show Pleasure Driving Amateur/ Jr Exhibitor

ASB Show Pleasure Driving CH

ASB Country Pleasure Driving

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
ASB Country Pleasure Driving CH
ASB Equitation

ASB Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under 92 Saddle and Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion
ASB Saddle Seat Equitation CH ( must have shown in class 77 or 92)
ASB Saddle Seat Equitation—Adult
ASB Saddle Seat Equitation Adult CH

ASB Western Pleasure

ASB Western Pleasure — Open

Saddle & Bridle ASB Shatner Western Pleasure Class
ASB Western Country Pleasure — Amateur

ASB Western Pleasure Open CH

ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur CH
ASB Hunter Pleasure

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Amateur and Jr Ex will split if necessary

Saddle and Bridle Hunter Classic
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure CH

Sunrise Jr. Horse Hunter Challenge - class open to professionals & amateurs

ASB Park Pleasure

ASB Park Pleasure open
ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
ASB Park Pleasure open CH
WALK TROT PLEASURE

ASB Walk Trot Pleasure 12 & Under
ASB Walk Trot Pleasure CH 12 & under must have shown in class 84.2



CARRIAGE DIVISION — OPEN TO ANY BREED

Carriage classes will be conducted in accordance with USEF Rules and

Regulations. Carriage courses will be posted in the Show Secretary’s Office.

Carriage High Point - Champion and Reserve Champion will be awarded to the MORGAN

horses that have acquired the most points in any of the Carriage classes in this division -PLUS classes

44,124, 123. Class 121 will be the tie breaker High Point will be calculated as follows:

1 place - 5 points; 2™ place - 3 points; 3™ place - 2 points; 4™ place - 1 point.

40

90

91

129
432
433
434
435
400
401
402
403
404

1.

2
3
4,
5
6

Carriage Dog Class

Carriage Pleasure Turn Out

Carriage Pleasure Driving Working

Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

Dressage Training Level CP Test 1
Dressage Training Level CP Test 1 Amateur
Dressage Preliminary CP Test 1

Dressage Intermediate CP Test 1

Obstacle Driving - Timed Competition
Obstacle Driving — Fault & Out

Obstacle Driving - Double Jeopardy
Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route

Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route Novice Horse

Carriage - General Rules

An entry consists of a horse/driver combination.

A driver may not compete more than once in any one obstacle course.

A horse may not compete more than once in any one obstacle course.

Horses and/or drivers may enter additional obstacle classes non-competing.

SPECIAL ATTENTION should be paid to the NO CANTERING RULE in ALL obstacle classes.

Removal of bridle while horse is between the shafts means instant elimination.

PLEASE SEND YOUR CARRIAGE TRACK WIDTH IF YOU ARE ENTERING OBSTACLE CLASSES
USEF ENGLISH PLEASURE DIVISION — OPEN TO ANY BREED

29
149
23
211
69
190

USEF CH EP
USEF English Pleasure SS — Open to Any Breed
USEEF English Pleasure SS CH — Open to Any Breed
USEF English Pleasure Driving — Open to any Breed
USEEF English Pleasure Driving CH — Open to any Breed
USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat — Open to any Breed
USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat CH — Open to any Breed



HACKNEY DIVISION

USEF HK
HACKNEY PONY

19 Single Hackney Pony—Amateur
151 Single Hackney Pony Amateur CH
Must have entered and shown in class 19
68 Single Hackney Pony—Limit Pony
86 Single Hackney Pony—Open
198 Single Hackney Pony Open CH
Must have entered and shown in any class in this division
83 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

185 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving CH Must have entered and shown in class 83

HARNESS PONY

57 Single Harness Pony—Amateur
147 Single Harness Pony Amateur CH
Must have entered and shown in class 57
43 Single Harness Pony —Open
135 Single Harness Pony -Limit Pony
215 Single Harness Pony Open CH

Must have entered and shown in any class in this division



33
124

109

110

112
113
116
117
168

169

171
172
175

OPPORTUNITY DIVISION — OPEN TO ANY BREED

Opportunity Western Pleasure —Open to any Breed

Opportunity Western Pleasure Open Breed CH

Opportunity Working Hunter Section

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 cross rail fences not to
exceed 1°6”)

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 cross rail fences not to
exceed 1°6”)

Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2’ )
Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2”)
Opportunity Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2'6".)
Opportunity Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2'6")

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 cross rail fences not to
exceed 1°6”)

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 cross rail fences not to
exceed 1°6”)

Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2”)
Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2”)

Opportunity Working Hunter Open Breed (To be shown over a course of at least 6 fences not to exceed 2'6")



84.1
177.1
126
136
188
189

17
85
131

31
130

122.1
122.2

34
156

OPEN TO ANY BREED WALK/TROT DIVISION

W/T Pleasure 12 & Under Open to any breed
W/T Pleasure 12 &under CH must have shown in class 84.1
W/T Pleasure 13-17 Open to Any Breed
W/ T Pleasure 18 & over Open to any breed
W/T Pleasure 13-17 CH Open to any breed
W/T Pleasure 18 & Over CH Open to any breed

MISCELLANEOUS OPEN TO ANY BREED
Model Class Open to any Breed Any Age
Training class— W-T C
English Pleasure Limit Rider Any age

RANCH HORSE OPEN TO ANY BREED
Ranch Riding Pleasure
Ranch Riding Pleasure Champion

USEF WESTERN EQUITATION MEDAL
USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Adult Amateur

USEF Western Equitation Medal Junior Exhibitor Medal

FINE HARNESS OPEN TO ANY BREED
Fine Harness Open to Any Breed
Fine Harness CH Open to Any Breed



MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

2y .
B3 Safe Sport Training @) Local Travel

!ﬁ One-0n-0ne Interactions

Eﬂ Social Media & Electronic Communications

E‘;ﬁg Read about these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
O 859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733

O SAFESPORT
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BID. BREED. WIN BIG!

|hese great stallicnz are o part of the 20025 Stallion Service Auction:

Al DERFIMGER GCH  DRAGOMSMEADE SEA DAAGON CH LECGHARDCE CRY CH ROMWEMDA, BOOGIE OM Dz N
RIS AUTHCRIZED

ACHLLAPLAR MBS MOOR DRESSED UR SCH LIPS FIRE M2WER,
ASTRMOMICALLEE ECP AMCHON (A MAM M ELACK GICH SARALIM SEAECLIRM
SATIHNGA EEL SHAREDC N CH MES 1M A SLIRNTWIIR, BARDES SHINIMG
BERMIMI FIELDCRESTC APTAIMECLECTIC MEsDIPYLANE EXCELL SARDE'S SHOCK WiakE
BLACK WAL HUT RHYTH#M BIECE FIRE RLIM FAHREMHEIT MEM, INTORICATED SEMEATIOMALIST GCH
BRIGAMNTIMNE HVE AR ABQLIT TCAWH MERRIEHILL AFTER. HOURS GCH S5LLE EXTREME Wl E
CAFFEIMATED HWE SLIMMELR MIGHT CH MG ILLE MMM STOLEN PERSPECTIVE
CEME CROWT FRIMCE CIH WDy HIGH WELCCITY MLF D RLamMIC DCH SUMMITRY
CBMF CWER THE MO ICH REASOMARLY CERTAIM  MOMTEELLE EVER IM COMMMAMD - 5YP HIGH DEFIMITICN GCH

IHDIAN CREER FCERREARER MEWPALHAT S GET REAI THE QFTIMIST CH

CEDARCREST WALEMTIND CH
CHERRYDIALE CATARCHS [0l EYE OF THE TIRGER: MWE FON TS ROOSEVELT THE STYLIST
IAGUAR IH ILACK 5 FAMET & FORTLIME THETHIRILL QT IT ALL LBR

COGL wWillP
CROBLECATT] JFE IUST GEDRGE 2k LIHE TRIPLE PRES BROOHS GCH
Cos ISy CaRTA I CRUISER. e STANDIMG TALL OTi TOTAL ECLIFSE T5L STARCRAFT
[2R2 STREET TALIY FlRHG-E CTTO B PCS GOLBEH SCEPTER. WOH EOBALT
DETWEILERS MIZTER] MAM FIMZL ALL OB, HOTHIHG PLa¥ THE BDOS VL BERICIE BLIMDERS
CRAGOHEMESDE ELTAMIN GCH LATERIRS REVEMART CHIEEN R SERASTIAM GCH WOF CLEARDY INTEMSE
ROKSS QRECAM AISIMG SO WHITE S5PLASH

DRACOMIMMEADE GRIFFM LEH LUIKE Sk wisLKER
LS FERPRPERJACK REVISICHARE WIMGHM AR

DFAGOMSMEADE FEOM
eRR ASTRO B

DRAGOMNSMEADE IMYICTLIS LEDWEEFIELYS IMTRIGLE ROBERTC CavaLLl

it Stalllon Service auctlon -0 sl e YWIM=-WiIk (o cecsynng,
Last vaar, the sucticn ended az ane of the all-time Fighest ecrning auctions since it sacon.
Over 831535,000 o8 geqarmted for the bettarment af our geant breacd, Thanks o the geaamus
sl e crs i e soccess ol bideler s e porisipee inrLbis Srieing e r e dde o
J5E mone maney for promaotion, qive more money bock toothe stallicn oeaners, mive mons mon sy
o thie weinrang Frals, and awiard ress monesy to the hordlers of thase wainaars The Top Free stallicas
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Auetion Bonus, In sdsticn. ared Woeld Chommpion Stallizn e tha 1o Five il e gligible toe on addition s
wultiplisr Brmging the possible boras up to 5440, 000!

BE A PART OF THE 55A AND YOU COULD BE A WINMNER TOO!

Contact Erica Eulau for more information ot 859/293-3785
or erica@morganhorse.com.

242025

The Staollion Service Auction
Sl o The Maraary Hores Beomgiolior:.

i e Widsrid Mergian (otunty

I

Dver B200,000 aworded with acded senafits througn the Stollon Service Auctian
and the Warld Margon Futurity! Farmore intormation, contact: Kelly McFaul at 316 4502387
o go Boowewtws WorldMorgonFoturityv.com o wewre WHEFSSA com




Closing Dates C : C S h SEND TO:
Pre Entry: April 1, 2025 ltI'U.S llp OW Carlie Evans
Dressage & Trail: April 1,2025 22806 W Newberry Rd.
. Newberry, Fl 32669
April 23-26, 2025 352-215-0710
Reg. No. DOB Sex Breed
Sire Dam Horse USEF #
Entry Fees
Class # | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
(Circle appropriate letter for rider/handler listed below.)
[Name of Second Horse Reg. No. DOB Sex Breed
Sire Dam Horse USEF #
Entry Fees
Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
Class # | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | Class# | Rider/handler | $
A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C A B C
CARRIAGE EXHIBITORS - WHEEL WIDTH TOTAL CLASS FEES $
Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable Stalls $250 $
terms, conditions, waivers, releases, indemnification, and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to - Tack $250 $
the best of his/her knowledge. ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN ON THE BACK. Minor entrants - .
must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back. Sunday arrival $35 $_
Owner Name(as appears on reg. papers or contract) Office Fee $50 /horse $
AMHA #
USEF # AMHA Education Fee $
ASHBA # @ $2 (Mandatory per Morgan Horse)
Address,
Post Entry Fee @ $50 $
City, State, Zip Phone Sponsorships $
4% Credit Card Fee $
Coach USEF
Trai AMHA # ENCLOSED TOTAL FEES $
rainer i
USEF # MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
Address ASHBA # FMHA or
City, State, Zip Phone Enter Credit
Card Information Below
A Rider//Driver/Handler AMHA #
Name USEF #
ASHBA #
B Rider/Driver/Handler
Name, AMHA #
USEF #
ASHBA #
C Rider/Driver/Handler AMHA#
Name, USEF #
ASHBA #

Email address

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
STABLE WITH

| hereby certify that every horse, rider and/or driver is eligible as entered and agree for myself and my representatives to be bound by the Constitution and Rules of the USEF at this competition. It is hereby recognized that all
equestrian sports involve inherent risk and that no helmet or protective equipment can protect against all foreseeable injury. | hereby accept this risk and hold harmless the USEF, the competition, their officials, organizers, agents,
employees and their representatives. (EACH OWNER, TRAINER, RIDER, DRIVER, HANDLER AND THEIR PARENTS/GUARDIANS IF MINORS MUST SIGN ON BACK.)

To Pay by Credit Card

Visa MC  Amex Disc Name on Card Signature

Card Number Exp Date Sec Code
Billing Address City State Zip Code



sehorseshows@gmail.com
Typewritten text
         ______

sehorseshows@gmail.com
Typewritten text
         ______

sehorseshows@gmail.com
Typewritten text
         ______

sehorseshows@gmail.com
Typewritten text
            Sunday arrival         $35

sehorseshows@gmail.com
Typewritten text
    $_______


EQUESTRIAN
FEDERATION

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules

of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of (Competition). | agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising
under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under
the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as
a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cable -
casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage
or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as
to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensa-
tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State
of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies including the
USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time, as well as all
terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall
have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR (mandatory) OWNER/AGENT (mandatory)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

TRAINER (mandatory) COACH (if appicable)
Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor)

Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.
Is Rider/Driver/Vaulter a U.S. Citizen: __Yes __ No

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.0RG



\GD\S WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,
cesesl®a  ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

(“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (WAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: I understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

[ | RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ | OWNER [ | TRAINER [ | OFFICIAL [ | STAFF [ | VOLUNTEER [ | COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date:

Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.258.2472 : FAX 859.231.6662 : USEF.ORG



Horse’s Name

2025
Citrus Cup Regional Championship Show

Academy Entry Form (One Rider per entry form)

Owner

Address

City/State/Zip

Rider’s Name

Age

Birthdate

Address

City/State/Zip

Instructor’'s Name

Phone Number

Email

Classes Entered

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Entry Fees:

Number of Stalls

x835= S

(5250 /stall) S

Office Fee-per horse/rider combo S 50.00

Total Amount Enclosed

Enter on Horse Shows On Line or

$

Make Checks payable to FMHA and Mail to:

Carlie Evans
22806 W. Newberry Rd
Newberry, Fl 32669

Credit Card Payment -Please write clearly

Card Number

Exp Date

Security Code

Billing Zip Code Phone number




2025
Citrus Cup Regional Championship Show

Exceptional Entry Form (One Rider per entry form)

Horse’s Name

Owner

Address

City/State/Zip

Rider’'s Name

Age Birthdate

Address

City/State/Zip

Instructor’'s Name Phone Number

Email

Classes Entered

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Entry Fees: x$35= 3§
Number of Stalls (5200 /stall) S
Office Fee-per horse/rider combo S 50.00
Total Amount Enclosed S

Enter on Horse Shows On Line or

Make Checks payable to FMHA and Mail to:
Carlie Evans

22806 W. Newberry Rd

Newberry, Fl 32669

Credit Card Payment -Please write clearly

Card Number Exp Date

Security Code Billing Zip Code Phone number
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